11
12
13
14
15
16
17
8
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Robert N. Kwong, Bar #121839

rkwong@atozlaw.com

Dennis O. LaRochelle, Bar # 071599

dlarochelle@atozlaw.com

ARNOLD LAROCHELLE MATHEWS
VANCONAS & ZIRBEL LLP

300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 2100

- | Oxnard, California 93036

Telephone: (805) 988-9886
Facsimile: (805) 988-1937

David B. Cosgrove, Bar #115564
Douglas J. Dennington, Bar # 173447
Jeffrey M. Oderman, Bar #63765
Jeremy N. Jungreis, Bar #256417
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

611 Anton Boulevard, 14th Floor

| Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Telephone: (714) 641-5100

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants
Casitas Municipal Water District

THIS PUBLIC ENTITY IS EXEMPT
FROM PAYING ANY FILING FEES
PURSUANT TO GOV. CODE SECT. 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SANTA BARBARA CHANNELKEEPER,
a California non-profit corporation,

Plaintiff and Petitioner,
V.
STATE WATER RESOURCES
CONTROL BOARD, a California state

agency; CITY OF BUENAVENTURA, a
California municipal corporation.

Respondents.

CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA, a
California municipal corporation,
Incorrectly named as CITY OF
BUENAVENTURA, a California
Municipal corporation,

Cross-Complainant,
V.

DUNCAN ABBOTT, an individual, et al,

Cross-Defendants.

Case No.: 19STCP01176
Judge Honorable William F, Highberger

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF CASITAS
MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Status Conference: August 12,2019
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Dept.: SS810

Action Filed: September 19, 2014
FAC Filed: September 7, 2018
Trial Date:  None
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TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Robert N. Kwong of Arnold LaRochelle Mathews VanConas
& Zirbel LLP and David Cosgrove of Rutan & Tucker, LLP are appearing on behalf of CASITAS
MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: Septembe-rz_\é 2019 ARNOLD LAROCHELLE MATHEWS
VANCONAS & ZIRBEL LLP

By:

Robert N. Kwong r

Attorney for Cross-Defendants
Casitas Municipal Water District

Dated: September ”?_3, 2019 RUTAN & TUCKER LLP

BD&JJ/@ Cﬁ%c/

David B. Cosgrove ¢
Attorney for Cross-Defendants
Casitas Municipal Water District
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